

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 327 of 2015

Mohnish Kumar Gabel @ Monu Gabel **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

25/01/2016	Shri Manoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for the applicant. Shri Ravindra Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State. Perused the letter dated 7.1.2016 sent by the Principal Judge, Juvenile Justice Board, Raigarh. As per this letter, the Magistrate concerned requires the original record of the case. The Registry is directed to send back the original record of the case to the Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Raigarh with a direction to return the same within one month after completing all the formalities. List the matter immediately after the said original record is received back. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge	

Roshan